Member	introduced the following resolution and moved its ad-	option:
	THE TERMINATION AND NONRENEWAL OF TH A PROBATIONARY TEACHER:	E TEACHING
Statutes 122A.40, Subdivision 5, th	School Board of Independent School District 877, that pursua hat the teaching contract of <u>Kate Edson</u> , a probationary teached at the close of the current 2017-18 school year.	
	LVED that written notice be sent to said teacher regarding rovided by law, and that said notice shall be in substantially the	
Dear Ms. Edson,		
April 23, 2018, a resolution was add	gular meeting of the School Board of Independent School Dis opted by a majority roll call vote to end your contract effective w your contract for the 2018-19 school year. Said action of the	at the end of the
	e School Board give its reasons for the nonrenewal of your te received within ten days after receipt of this notice.	eaching contract.
Yours very truly,		
SCHOOL BOARD OF INDEPENI	DENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 877	
Clerk of the School Board		
This motion for adoption of	f the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member	and
upon vote being taken thereon, the	following voted in favor thereof;	
, and the follow	wing voted against the same; whereupo	n said resolution
was declared duly passed and adop	oted.	

Member	introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:				
	TING TO THE TERMINATION AND NONRENEWAL OF THoby York A PROBATIONARY TEACHER:	IE TEACHING			
Statutes 122A.40, Subdivi	ED, by the School Board of Independent School District 877, that pursurision 5, that the teaching contract of <u>Jacob York</u> , a probationary teacher hereby end at the close of the current 2017-18 school year.				
	R RESOLVED that written notice be sent to said teacher regarding ntract as provided by law, and that said notice shall be in substantially the				
Dear Mr. York,					
April 23, 2018, a resolutio	that at a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent School Discon was adopted by a majority roll call vote to end your contract effective to to renew your contract for the 2018-19 school year. Said action of the 30, Subd. 5.	at the end of the			
	est that the School Board give its reasons for the nonrenewal of your to should be received within ten days after receipt of this notice.	eaching contract.			
Yours very truly,					
SCHOOL BOARD OF IN	NDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 877				
Clerk of the School Board	rd				
This motion for ad	doption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member	and			
upon vote being taken the	ereon, the following voted in favor thereof;				
, and	d the following voted against the same; whereupo	on said resolution			
was declared duly passed	and adopted.				

Member	introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:	
	NG TO THE TERMINATION AND NONRENEWAL OF THE TEACHINBauer A PROBATIONARY TEACHER:	١G
Statutes 122A.40, Subdivision	by the School Board of Independent School District 877, that pursuant to Minneson 5, that the teaching contract of Hope Bauer , a probationary teacher in Independent Probation at the close of the current 2017-18 school year.	
	RESOLVED that written notice be sent to said teacher regarding termination a act as provided by law, and that said notice shall be in substantially the following for	
Dear Ms. Bauer,		
April 23, 2018, a resolution	t at a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent School District 877 held was adopted by a majority roll call vote to end your contract effective at the end of to renew your contract for the 2018-19 school year. Said action of the Board is tak Subd. 5.	the
5 5 1	that the School Board give its reasons for the nonrenewal of your teaching contrabuld be received within ten days after receipt of this notice.	ıct.
Yours very truly,		
SCHOOL BOARD OF IND	DEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 877	
Clerk of the School Board		
This motion for adop	ption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member a	and
upon vote being taken there	on, the following voted in favor thereof;	
, and th	ne following voted against the same; whereupon said resolution	ion
was declared duly passed an	nd adopted.	

Member	introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:				
RESOLUTION RELATION CONTRACT OF Grant			ENEWAL OF THE	TEACHING	
BE IT RESOLVED Statutes 122A.40, Subdivisi School District 877, will he		ract of Grant Renner,	a probationary teacher		
BE IT FURTHER nonrenewal of his/her contra	RESOLVED that written act as provided by law, and				
Dear Mr. Renner,					
You are hereby notified tha April 23, 2018, a resolution current school year and not pursuant to M.S. 122A.40,	was adopted by a majority to renew your contract for	roll call vote to end yo	ur contract effective a	at the end of the	
You may officially request However, such requests sho				ching contract.	
Yours very truly,					
SCHOOL BOARD OF IND	DEPENDENT SCHOOL D	ISTRICT 877			
Clerk of the School Board					
This motion for ado	ption of the foregoing reso	lution was duly second	ded by Member	and	
upon vote being taken there	eon, the following voted in	favor thereof;			
, and th	ne following voted against	the same;	whereupon	said resolution	
was declared duly passed an	nd adopted.				